

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

WRIT PETITION NO. 82 OF 2014

SHRI VALLABH BHOBE ... Petitioner
Versus
STATE OF GOA THROUGH CHIEF
SECRETARY AND 4 ORS., ... Respondents

Mr. Sudesh Usgaonkar, Advocate for the petitioner.
Ms. S. Linhares, Additional Government Advocate for respondents
no. 1 to 3.

Coram:- U. V. BAKRE, J.

Date:- 12th February, 2014

P.C.

Heard Mr. Usgaonkar, learned Counsel appearing on behalf of
the petitioner.

2. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 05/03/2014.
3. Ms. Linhares waives service of notice on behalf of respondents
no.1 to 3.
4. The impugned order dated 02/09/2010, recovery certificate
dated 14/01/2014 and the notice of demand dated 23/01/2014 are
stayed until the next date of hearing.

U. V. BAKRE, J.

SMA