

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

WRIT PETITION NO. 82 OF 2014

SHRI VALLABH BHOBE	... Petitioner
Versus	
STATE OF GOA THROUGH CHIEF SECRETARY AND 4 ORS.,	... Respondents

Mr. Sudesh M. Usgaonkar, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Ms. Susan Linhares, Additional Govt. Advocate for Respondents No. 1, 2 and 3.

Coram:- S. B. SHUKRE, J.

Date:- 13th March, 2014

P.C:

Respondent no. 4 has appeared in person before the Court today. He states that he has no sufficient means to engage a lawyer to represent and defend himself in this case and therefore, he prays for service of an Advocate under legal aid scheme.

2. The matter be placed before the learned Member Secretary, Goa State Legal Services Authority for providing legal aid to respondent no. 4, in accordance with law.

3. In the meanwhile, interim stay as granted by this Court on 12.02.2014 to continue till the next date of hearing.

4. At the request of learned Counsel for the petitioner, leave is granted to the petitioner to produce on record the partnership deed, Registrar's certificate of dissolution, notice of dissolution and publication of public notice for dissolution.

5. Stand over to 03.04.2014.

S. B. SHUKRE, J.

EV