

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

WRIT PETITION NO. 82 OF 2014

SHRI VALLABH BHOBE

... Petitioner

Versus

STATE OF GOA THROUGH CHIEF
SECRETARY AND 4 ORS.,

... Respondents

Ms. R. Pereira, Advocate for the petitioner.

Ms. S. Linhares, Additional Government Advocate for respondent
nos. 1, 2, 3 and 5.

Ms. S. Kamat, Advocate for respondent no. 4.

Coram:- S. B. SHUKRE, J.

Date:- 3rd April, 2014

P.C.

Learned counsel appearing for respondent no.4 submits that respondent no. 4 has not been furnished with the copies of additional documents filed by the petitioner. Petitioner to furnish the same to respondent no. 4 forthwith.

2. Stand over to 16.4.2014.

S. B. SHUKRE, J.