

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

WRIT PETITION NO. 82 OF 2014

SHRI VALLABH BHOBE

... Petitioner

Versus

STATE OF GOA THROUGH CHIEF
SECRETARY AND 4 ORS.,

... Respondents

Shri Sudesh Usgaonkar, Advocate for the Petitioner.
Ms. Susan Linhares, Additional Government Advocate for
Respondents No.1 to 3 & 5.
Ms. Swati Kamat, Advocate for Respondent No.4.

Coram:- S. B. SHUKRE, J.

Date:- 30th April, 2014

P.C.:

By consent, stand over to 7/05/2014, for final disposal at admission stage.

2. The intervenor has filed an application for intervention and granting him hearing in the matter. Copy of the application be furnished to the petitioner. This application shall also be heard on 7/05/2014.

3. Interim stay to continue till the next date.

S. B. SHUKRE, J.

NH