

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

WRIT PETITION NO. 82 OF 2014

SHRI VALLABH BHOBE

... Petitioner

Versus

STATE OF GOA THROUGH CHIEF
SECRETARY AND 4 ORS.,

... Respondents

Mr. Sudesh Usgaonkar, Advocate for the petitioner.
Ms. Susan Linhares, Additional Government Advocate for
respondent nos.1 to 3.
Ms. S. Kamat, Advocate for respondent no. 4.

Coram:- S. B. SHUKRE, J.

Date:- 7th May, 2014

P.C.

By consent, stand over after vacation.

2. Interim stay to continue till next date of hearing.

S. B. SHUKRE, J.

vn