

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

WRIT PETITION NO. 82 OF 2014

SHRI VALLABH BHOBE

... Petitioner

Versus

STATE OF GOA THROUGH CHIEF
SECRETARY AND 4 ORS.,

... Respondents

Mr. Sudesh Usgaonkar, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr. Susan Linhares, Addl. Government Advocate for the Respondent
nos. 1, 2, 3 and 5.

Ms. Sudha Pai Kir, Advocate holding for Ms. Swati Kamat,
Advocate ULAS for the Respondent no. 4.

Coram:- F. M. REIS, J.

Date:- 24th July, 2014

P.C.

Heard Shri Sudesh Usgaonkar, learned Counsel appearing for the
Petitioner. Ms. Linhares, learned Addl. Government Advocate
appearing for the Respondent nos. 1, 2, 3 and 5 and Ms. Sudha Pai
Kir, learned Counsel appearing for the Respondent no. 4.

2. Rule.

3. Learned Counsel appearing for the Respondents, waive service.

4. By consent and at the request of the learned Counsel appearing
for the Respondent no. 4, place the matter before next Lok Adalat.

F. M. REIS, J.

arp/*