

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
GOA STATE LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY
LOK ADALAT

Sitting :- 6th September, 2014

Panel - 1: SHRI JUSTICE G. D. KAMAT,
(FORMER CHIEF JUSTICE OF HIGH
COURT OF GUJARAT) PRESIDING
OFFICER &

SHRI J. E. COELHO PEREIRA,
(SENIOR ADVOCATE) MEMBER &

SHRI C. A. FERREIRA,
(ADVOCATE) MEMBER

WRIT PETITION NO. 82 OF 2014

SHRI VALLABH BHOBE

... Petitioner

Versus

STATE OF GOA THROUGH CHIEF
SECRETARY AND 4 ORS.,

... Respondents

Ms. R. Pereira, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Ms. S. Linhares, Additional Government Advocate for Respondents
No. 1 to 3.

Ms. Sudha Pai Kir, Advocate for Respondent No. 4.

O R D E R

By consent, stand over to next Lok Adalat on 06.12.2014.

SHRI JUSTICE G. D. KAMAT,
(FORMER CHIEF JUSTICE OF HIGH
COURT OF GUJARAT) PRESIDING
OFFICER

SHRI J. E. COELHO PEREIRA,
(SENIOR ADVOCATE) MEMBER

SHRI C. A. FERREIRA,
(ADVOCATE) MEMBER