

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
GOA STATE LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY
LOK ADALAT

Sitting :- 13th December, 2014

Panel - 1:SHRI JUSTICE G. D. KAMAT,
(FORMER CHIEF JUSTICE OF HIGH
COURT OF GUJARAT) PRESIDING
OFFICER &

SHRI J. E. COELHO PEREIRA,
(SENIOR ADVOCATE) MEMBER &

SHRI RYAN MENEZES,
(ADVOCATE) MEMBER

WRIT PETITION NO. 82 OF 2014

SHRI VALLABH BHOBE

... Petitioner

Versus

STATE OF GOA THROUGH CHIEF
SECRETARY AND 4 ORS.,

... Respondents

Ms. R. Pereira, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Ms. Susan Linhares, Additional Government Advocate for the
Respondents No. 1, 2, 3 and 5.

Ms. Swati Kamat, Advocate for the Respondent No. 4.

O R D E R

Place the matter before a Panel of which Shri Justice G.D. Kamat
(Former Chief Justice of High Court of Gujarat) is not the Presiding
Officer.

2. In the meantime, Ms. Pereira, learned Counsel for the petitioner
has agreed to take steps to get the third partner into the talks of
settlement.

3. Place the matter before the next Lok Adalat.

SHRI JUSTICE G. D. KAMAT,
(FORMER CHIEF JUSTICE OF HIGH
COURT OF GUJARAT) PRESIDING
OFFICER

SHRI J. E. COELHO PEREIRA,
(SENIOR ADVOCATE) MEMBER

SHRI RYAN MENEZES,
(ADVOCATE) MEMBER

EV