

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
GOA STATE LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY
LOK ADALAT

Sitting :- 31st January, 2015

Panel - 2: SHRI JUSTICE A. P. LAVANDE,
(FORMER JUDGE OF HIGH COURT OF
BOMBAY AT GOA) PRESIDING
OFFICER &

SHRI J. E. COELHO PEREIRA,
(SENIOR ADVOCATE) MEMBER &

SHRI E. O. MENDES,
(ADVOCATE) MEMBER

WRIT PETITION NO. 82 OF 2014

SHRI VALLABH BHOBE

... Petitioner

Versus

STATE OF GOA THROUGH CHIEF
SECRETARY AND 4 ORS.,

... Respondents

Ms. A. Matondkar holding for Mr. Sudesh Usgaonkar, Advocate for the petitioner.

Ms. Susan Linhares, Addl. Government Advocate for respondent nos. 1 to 3 and 5.

Ms. N. Mayekar, Advocate for respondent no.4.

O R D E R

1. Ms. A. Matondkar holding for Mr. Sudesh Usgaonkar, learned Advocate appears for the petitioner, Ms. S. Linhares, learned Addl. Government Advocate appears for respondent nos. 1 to 3 and 5 and Ms. N. Mayekar, learned Advocate appears for respondent no.4.

2. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner and respondent no.4 who are the contesting parties submit that the settlement talks are in progress and there is likelihood of settling the matter.

3. In view of the above, place the matter before the next Lok Adalat to be held on 11.04.2015.

SHRI JUSTICE A. P. LAVANDE,
(FORMER JUDGE OF HIGH COURT OF
BOMBAY AT GOA) PRESIDING
OFFICER

SHRI J. E. COELHO PEREIRA,
(SENIOR ADVOCATE) MEMBER

SHRI E. O. MENDES,
(ADVOCATE) MEMBER

at*