

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA**  
**GOA STATE LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY**  
**LOK ADALAT**

**Sitting :- 11th April, 2015**

Panel - 1: SHRI JUSTICE R.M.S. KHANDEPARKAR,  
(FORMER JUDGE OF HIGH COURT OF  
BOMBAY AT GOA) &

SHRI J. E. COELHO PEREIRA,  
(SENIOR ADVOCATE) MEMBER &

MS. ASHA DESSAI,  
(ADVOCATE) MEMBER

**WRIT PETITION NO. 82 OF 2014**

SHRI VALLABH BHOBE

... Petitioner

Versus

STATE OF GOA THROUGH CHIEF  
SECRETARY AND 4 ORS.,

... Respondents

Ms. R. Pereira, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. S. Linharas, Additional Government Advocate for the respondent  
nos.1 to 3.

Respondent no. 4 present in person.

**O R D E R**

P.C.

Advocate for the petitioner, Additional Government Advocate as  
well as the respondent no.4 present.

2. Upon hearing them, it is apparent that no amicable settlement is  
possible in the matter and therefore, the matter needs to be referred  
back to the Court. Registry to do the needful.

SHRI JUSTICE R.M.S. KHANDEPARKAR,  
(FORMER JUDGE OF HIGH COURT OF  
BOMBAY AT GOA)

SHRI J. E. COELHO PEREIRA,  
(SENIOR ADVOCATE) MEMBER

MS. ASHA DESSAI,  
(ADVOCATE) MEMBER