

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

WRIT PETITION NO. 82 OF 2014

VALLABH BHOBE.,

... Petitioner

Versus

STATE OF GOA, THROUGH CHIEF
SECRETARY AND 4 ORS.,

... Respondents

Shri Usgaonkar Sudesh Manohar and Ms. R. Pereira, Advocates
for the petitioner.

Ms. Susan Linhares, Additional Government Advocate for the
respondents no.1 to 3 and 5.

Coram:- NUTAN D. SARDESSAI, J.

Date:- 7th November, 2019

P.C.:

Interim relief, if any, to continue until further orders.

2. The Goa State Legal Authority to appoint a Counsel under the
Legal Aid Scheme for the respondent no.4.

3. Matter to be placed on the board in the month of
December,2019.

NUTAN D. SARDESSAI, J.

mv