



Suchitra

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

WRIT PETITION NO.81/2014

AND

WRIT PETITION NO.82/2014

VALLABH BHOBE

... PETITIONER

Versus

STATE OF GOA, THROUGH THE
CHIEF SECRETARY AND 4 ORS.

... RESPONDENTS

Ms Marie Rosette Pereira, Advocate for the Petitioner.
Ms S. Linhares, AGA for Respondents No.1 to 3 and 5.

CORAM:

ASHISH S. CHAVAN, J.

DATED:

26th SEPTEMBER 2025

P.C. :

1. Ms Marie Rosette Pereira appearing for the Petitioner would seek a brief accommodation to work out the matters.
2. As per order dated 07.11.2019 a counsel was directed to be appointed by the GSLSA to represent and espouse the cause of Respondent No.4. The Member Secretary, GSLSA to verify whether such a counsel is appointed and if not, to appoint a counsel so that the Respondent No.4 can be represented and the matter can be worked out.
3. List on 17.10.2025 for further consideration.

ASHISH S. CHAVAN, J.