



Niti

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

WRIT PETITION NO.82 OF 2014

VALLABH BHOBE.,

... PETITIONER

Versus

STATE OF GOA, THROUGH CHIEF
SECRETARY AND 4 ORS.,

... RESPONDENTS

Mr Sudesh Usgaonkar, Senior Advocate with Ms Annelise Fernandes, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Ms Susan Linhares, Additional Government Advocate for Respondent No.1 to 3 & 5.

Ms Swati Kamat Wagh, Advocate under Legal Aid Scheme for Respondent No.4.

CORAM:- ASHISH S. CHAVAN, J.

DATED :- 17th October, 2025

P.C.:

Ms Swati Kamat Wagh, learned Counsel appearing for the private Respondent No.4 under the Legal Aid Scheme appointed by the GSLSA would submit that the Respondent No.4 has demised last week and would request some time to place on record the Death Certificate.

2. At her request, adjourned to 14.11.2025.

ASHISH S. CHAVAN, J.