



Jose

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
WRIT PETITION NO.82 OF 2014

VALLABH BHOBE.,
Versus

... PETITIONER

STATE OF GOA, THROUGH CHIEF
SECRETARY AND 4 ORS.,

... RESPONDENTS

Mr. Sudesh Usgaonkar, Senior Advocate with Ms. Maria Rosette Pereira, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Ms. Susan Linhares, Additional Government Advocate for Respondent No.1 to 3 & 5.

Ms. Swati Kamat Wagh, Advocate under Legal Aid Scheme for Respondent No.4.

CORAM:- VALMIKI MENEZES, J.

DATED :- 14th November, 2025

P.C.:

1. It is reported that Respondent No.4 has expired.
2. List on 05.12.2025 for steps to be taken.
3. Tag along with Writ Petition No.81/2014

VALMIKI MENEZES, J.