

Jose

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA**

**WRIT PETITION NO.82 OF 2014**

**WITH**

**WRIT PETITION NO.81 OF 2014**

**WRIT PETITION NO.82 OF 2014**

VALLABH BHOBE.,

... PETITIONER

Versus

STATE OF GOA, THROUGH CHIEF  
SECRETARY AND 4 ORS.,

... RESPONDENTS

**WITH**

**WRIT PETITION NO.81 OF 2014**

VALLABH BHOBE.,

... PETITIONER

Versus

STATE OF GOA, THE SECRETARIAT  
THROUGH CHIEF SECRETARY AND 4  
ORS.,

... RESPONDENTS

Ms. Maria Rosette Pereira, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Ms. Susan Linhares, Additional Government Advocate for  
Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 & 5.

Ms. Swati Kamat Wagh, Advocate under Legal Aid Scheme for  
Respondent No.4.

**CORAM:- VALMIKI MENEZES, J.**

**DATED :- 5th December, 2025**

**P.C.:**

1. Ms. Swati Kamat Wagh appointed under Legal Aid for Respondent No.4 submits that Respondent No.4 has passed away. Death certificate of Respondent No.4 sent to her by the nephew of Respondent No.4 has been furnished to the Petitioner. Considering that appointment of Ms. Swati Kamat Wagh is under the Legal Aid

Scheme, she stands discharged from any further appearance in view of the demise of Respondent No.4.

2. The Petitioners to take steps to bring on record the legal representatives of Respondent No.4, if any, within four weeks from today. If such application is made, list the same on 29.01.2026.

**VALMIKI MENEZES, J.**