



Suzana

MCA(F) 253 of 2026

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO.253 OF 2026 (F)

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.82 OF 2014

MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO.253 OF 2026 (F)

IN

WRIT PETITION NO.82 OF 2014

VALLABH BHOBE., ... APPLICANT

Versus

STATE OF GOA, THROUGH CHIEF
SECRETARY AND 4 ORS

... RESPONDENTS

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.82 OF 2014

VALLABH BHOBE., ... PETITIONER

Versus

STATE OF GOA, THROUGH CHIEF
SECRETARY AND 4 ORS.,

... RESPONDENTS

Ms. Maria Rosette Pereira, Advocate for the Applicant.

Ms. Susan Linhares, Additional Government Advocate for Respondents
No.1 to 3.

CORAM:- VALMIKI MENEZES, J.

DATED :- 29th January, 2026

P.C.

1. Issue notice to the sole proposed legal representative of Respondent No.4, returnable on 27.02.2026. In addition to the regular modes of service, the Registry may also serve the proposed legal representative through Speed Post AD, and a copy of the receipt of the Speed Post packet be furnished to the Petitioner to enable the Petitioner to track the service on the proposed legal representative.

2. List on 27.02.2026.

VALMIKI MENEZES, J.